
Name Department Email Phone #

Jan Rhodes President jrhodes@boxeldercounty.org 435.279.0106

Stan Summers
County Commissioner
(Fair/Tourism) ssummers@boxeldercounty.org 435.734.3347

Marla Young Treasurer myoung@boxeldercounty.org 435.734.3355

Chrisee Bennett Secretary cbennett@boxeldercounty.org 435.734.3347

Joan Hammer Tourism jhammer@boxeldercounty.org 435.734.3315

Dennis Rushton RV Parking drushton@citilink.net 435.279.0806

Faylene Jensen Premiums fjensen@boxeldercounty.org 435.734.3352

Bruce Garrett Food Vendors Garrebp@gmail.com 435.230.4885

Trudi Hatch Commercial Booths trudi.hatch@academymortgage.com 435.279.3463

Kristi Kent Parade becfairparade@gmail.com 435.225.5368

Don Koyle Bandstand dskoyle@gmail.com 435.512.8796

Lynnette Crockett Social Media/Fair Website lcrockett@boxeldercounty.org 435.229.8501

Chuck & Diane
Christensen

5k/2 Mile Walk christensenfam2@gmail.com 435.452.8232

Dennis Patterson Draft Horse Boxeldercountydrafthorses@gmail.com 434.695.7008

Darci Stark Judged Horse darcistark4@gmail.com

Crops

Mike & Rhonda
Pace

Crops mpace@boxeldercounty.org 435.452.8763
435.452.8082

Clint Oyler Small Animals clint.oyler18@gmail.com 435.452.2854

Camee Oyler Open Poultry cameebennett6@gmail.com 435.279.6417

Linda Earl Open Rabbits earlbuddies@gmail.com 435.279.3505

Jeremy Pebley 4-H Poultry amypebley@hotmail.com 435.339.9965

Kristy Noyes 4-H Rabbits kristynoyes66@gmail.com 435.279.6591

Laura Deuel 4-H Rabbits Asst.

Cheryl Howe Home Arts howe_cheryl@hotmail.com 435.279.0043

Susan Chadaz Director schadaz@hotmail.com 435.452.2483

Brent Macfarlane or Josi Hinkle Photography macfarlanephotography@comcast.net 435.458.3786

Christy Douglas Floriculture
christydouglas81@gmail.com,
cdouglas.09@hotmail.com 435.257.6275

Chris Sorensen Swine chris@brvalleycoop.com 435.230.1036
435.279.3134

Richard & Sue
 Holmgren

Market Beef/Steer cattlehb7@gmail.com 435.279.7512
435.279.8766

Chris Beins Beef Heifer tophatsimmentals@gmail.com 435.452.1806

Brad Hart Beef Heifer brlivestock@gmail.com 435.279.1816

Greg Holmes Jr. Dairy Heifer 435.720.0478

Brittany Fonnesbeck Bucket Calf brittany.fonnesbeck@hotmail.com 435.720.0885

Stetson Summers Goats/Market stetsonjsummers15@gmail.com 435.230.3589

Heather Baldwin Goats/Breeding hbaldwin20@gmail.com 435.279.7724

Marlon Bingham Sheep ewebad@hotmail.com 435.452.2003

Shaun & Marci
Owen

Sheep marcieowen1@hotmail.com 435.257.2823
435.257.2823

Jeff & Jan Dallin Pee Wee Sheep mommadallin@hotmail.com 435.27.7743

April Litchford Indoor 4-H april.litchford@usu.edu 435.695.2544
435.230.3490

Lanette Sorensen 4-H Dog Show lanette@live.com 435.279.4041

Brent Rose Rodeo Chair brent.rose2013@gmail.com 435.279.3284

Lola Baker Queen Director anythinggoesboots@gmail.com 435.452.1485

Jason Riser

Lyle Holmgren President lyle.holmgren@gmail.com

Jade Garn Secretary boxelderjl@gmail.com 435-538-2688

Connie Getz Secretary connie.m.getz@gmail.com 435-230-4414

Chubb Munns Director chubb.slashm@gmail.com 435.279.3192

Ashlee Longmore USU Agent alongmore@boxeldercounty.org

Jason Bingham Box Elder Jason.Bingham@besd.net 435.730.2403

Wayne Burrell Box Elder Wayne.Burrell@besd.net 435.230.4893

Kris Thompson Box Elder Kris.thompson@besd.net 435.760.6865

T.J. Rhodes Bear River tyler.rhodes@besd.net 435.230.5175

Dave Shaffer Bear River David.Shaffer@besd.net 435.279.7450

Westley Burrell Bear River Westley.Burrell@besd.net 435.230.3771

Kelly B. Kunzler Bear River kelly.kunzler@besd.net 435.279.3749

Melissa Ingram Bear River Melissa.Ingram@besd.net 435.230.3445

Linus Colyer Bear River linus.colyer@besd.net
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